

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

Appellant :- Sumer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to remove the defect shown in the report of stamp reporter within 3 days.

Put up on 28.1.2021 as fresh.

Order Date :- 19.1.2021

Gss