

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

Appellant :- Sumer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Learned A.G.A. has filed counter affidavit, today. The same is taken on record.

The case is adjourned for the day on the request of learned counsel for the appellant.

Let the matter be placed in the week commencing 19.04.2021.

Order Date :- 17.3.2021

Saurabh