

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

Appellant :- Sumer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Case called out in the revised list. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 25.10.2021

RKM