

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

Appellant :- Sumer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

As prayed, list this case on 15th February, 2022.

Order Date :- 8.2.2022

PS