

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Sumer Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Dhiraj Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.**

Called in revise. None appeared for the appellant.

List on 24.8.2022.

Learned A.G.A. for the State to file reply/jail report of all the accused-appellant.

**Order Date :-** 16.7.2022

DKS