

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Sumer Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Dhiraj Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

Called in revised.

Neither Sri Dhiraj Singh nor Sri Surya Pratap Singh Parmar is present.

List the matter on 1.12.2022.

**Order Date :-** 11.10.2022

Irshad