

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl.No.3023)

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 217 of 2021

Appellant :- Sumer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhiraj Singh, Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Noor Muhammad, Sunil Vashisth, Surya Pratap Singh Parmar, Yogesh Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Bail granted.

2. For orders, see order of date passed in Criminal Appeal No. 241 of 2021 (Sabal Singh and others vs. State of U.P.)

Order Date :- 12.4.2024

Ashish Pd.

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.)